v.ecourtsındia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38585/2019

LEELA DHAR (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6600/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.6599/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 22-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG