## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2660/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2019 in FA No. 497/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

LEELA DHAR (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6600/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 31-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr., Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

Dasti in addition.

Tag with SLP(C) No.26920/2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTAR