SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2656/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2019 in FA No.345/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

DOCTORS SAHKARI GRIH NIRMAN SAMITI LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.2658/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No.2659/2020 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6042/2020

FOR ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 6043/2020)

Diary No(s).547/2020

Date: 07-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in Diary No.547/2020.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No.26920/2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER