## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26920/2019

CHHITARMAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 146291/2021 IN SLP(C) NO. 1906/2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1906/2020 (XI) (FOR IA No. 146291/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 29-11-2021 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 146291/2021 in SLP(C) No. 1906/2020

- 1. The present application has been moved by the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No.1 praying inter alia for being substituted in his place upon his demise on 04.02.2020.
- 2. Learned counsel for the applicant states that the death certificate of the deceased petitioner No.1 has been filed along with the application. The applicants are the widow and two sons of the deceased petitioner No.1, who seek substitution.
- 3. Issue notice.

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

- 4. Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice and Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned ASG states that she has no objection to the application being allowed.
- 5. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The amended cause title shall be filed within four weeks from today with the copy to the other side.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)