ITEM NO.1719

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26920/2019

KALUA RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(*** ONLY I.A. No. 40254/2022 alongwith I.A. Diary nos. 40256, 40263 and 40264 of 2022 IN SLP(C) NO. 1908/2020 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.****

IA No. 173516/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 194569/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 194567/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1908/2020 (XI)

(I.A. No. 40254/2022 alongwith I.A. Diary nos. 40256, 40263 and 40264 of 2022 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber IA No. 40254/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 29-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Applicant Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the

respondent no. 1 prays for and is granted three weeks further time to file objections to the impleadment application and application for direction.

List the matter immediately after three weeks on 26th August 2022.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)