SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26920/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2019 in FA No.345/2019 and 25-07-2019 in FA No.212/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KALUA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1906/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 245797/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT AND IA No. 198560/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1909/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 243159/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

ITEM NO.70

SLP (C) No(s).4302/2020 (XI)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.65 I.E. SLP(C) No. 26920/2019]

(IA NO. 20042/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 20043/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1907/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.796/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.794/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1908/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 1910/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 198466/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT AND IA No. 198467/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1911/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197733/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1912/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 3144/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1913/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198656/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198660/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.198653/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2658/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 1914/2020 (XI)

(IA NO. 2907/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 2908/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1915/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.737/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1916/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.626/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2659/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 1917/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1220/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2660/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 6600/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1918/2020 (XI)

(IA NO. 2722/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 2723/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1919/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1234/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1235/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.1233/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1920/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.475/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1921/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1358/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2957/2020 (XI)

(IA NO. 7293/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 7297/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1922/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.2253/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2656/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 1923/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 467/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 468/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14426/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113161/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113164/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.113165/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113166/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.113162/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 14421/2023 (XI)

(IA No.109092/2023-CONDONATION **OF** DELAY ΙN FILING IA and No.109086/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.109088/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.109093/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING CURING THE **DEFECTS**)

SLP(C) No. 14374/2023 (XI)

(IA No. 120924/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT AND IA No. 120925/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.

Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhham Kumar, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

Mrs. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The matters are not taken up.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)